sum of one hundred and fifty ($150.00) dollars for painting and
repairs of town clock, or take any action thereon.

Article 10. To see if the town will vote to place six street
lights on Hopkinton Road, to extend as far as the former Claflin
Estate and appropriate one hundred and five ($105.00) dollars
for the same, as petitioned for by Fuge W. Woodward and others.

Article 11. To see if the town will vote to place two street
lights on West Main Street, and appropriate thirty-five ($35.00)
dollars for the same, as petitioned for hy Patrick Dwyer and

[...]

to appropriate the sum of five hundred
($500.00} dollars for repairs on the Town Hall.

Article 9. Voted: to appropriate the sum of one hundred
and fifty ($150.00) dollars for painting and repairs of town
clock.

LIGHTS ON HOPKINTON ROAD.

Article 10. Voted: to appropriate one hundred and five
($105.00) dollars and to leave the matter of placing street lights
on Hopkinton Road in the hands of the Selectmen.

*

LIGHTS ON WEST MAIN STREET.

Article 11. Voted: to appropriate thirty-five ($35.00)
dollars and to leave the matter of placing street lights on West

[...]

qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the
Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday the third day of June,
1929, punctually, at seven-thirty o'clock P. M. then and there
to act on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the sum of Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty ($2,350.00)
dollars for the payment of damages, awarded by the Selectmen,
to abuttors on that part of the State Highway known as the Mil-
ford Road, now under re-construction, or take any action re-
lating thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate

[...]

of the town of Upton met in the Town Hall, on Monday the
third day of June, 1929.

The meeting was called to order by the Moderator Mal-
colm C. Temple.

The warrant and officer's return thereon was then read by
the Town Clerk,

DAMAGES ON MILFORD ROAD.

Article 1. Voted: To appropriate the sum of Two
Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty ($2,350.00) dollars for the
payment of damages awarded by the Selectmen to abuttors on
that part of the State Highway known as the Milford Road,
now under re-construction.

SAFE FOR TAX COLLECTOR.

Article 2. Voted: To appropriate the sum of One Hund-
red ($100.00) dollars for the purchase of a safe for the Tax
Collector.

Voted: That the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty ($2,450.00) dollars be added to the tax levy for the
current year.

Voted: To dissolve the warrant.

A true record. Attest:

JOHN B. FAY.

Town Clerk.

27

JURY LIST, 1929—1930.

Upton, Mass., July 1, 1929.

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 234, Sections